



**SDI Review Form 1.6**

|                          |  |
|--------------------------|--|
| Journal Name:            | <a href="#">Ophthalmology Research: An International Journal</a> |
| Manuscript Number:       | Ms_OR_37637  |
| Title of the Manuscript: | Corneal disorders and infections: an immediate cause of concern  |
| Type of the Article      | Review article   |

**General guideline for Peer Review process:**

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)



SDI Review Form 1.6

**PART 1:** Review Comments

|                                     | Reviewer's comment  | Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)  |
|-------------------------------------|---|--|
| <u>Compulsory</u> REVISION comments | <p>1.The title of article states corneal disorders whereas the content is on infectious keratitis . Either title should be changed or the content should include other corneal disorders.</p> <p>2. This is a review article. Why a only one to two recent publications only have been quoted. More recent article should be quoted to describe.</p> <p>3. Recent method of diagnosis of infectious keratitis should be included.</p> | <p>1. Thanks for your valuable suggestion. It is really our mistake, so we have now changed the title to “<b>Infectious keratitis</b>: an immediate cause of concern” in the revised manuscript.</p> <p>2. Thanks for your valuable suggestion. Now I have added some more recent articles in the revised manuscript.</p> <p>3. Actually the above manuscript was focused on describing different types of infectious keratitis, we had not focused on describing about the recent methods of diagnosis, hence not included.</p> |
| <u>Minor</u> REVISION comments      | <p>Sentence formation needs to be corrected . Line 148 'cyclospirin A ----- “ Please correct</p>  | <p>Line 148. Thanks for the suggestion. As “C” of cyclosporine was in capital letter which was wrong. Now it is corrected to “Topical cyclosporine A 2%” in the revised manuscript with small letter “c”.</p>  |
| <u>Optional/General</u> comments    |   |  |